



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Environment Department – Deputation of Sri. P.Kalaiarasan, Environmental Engineer, Directorate of Environment and Climate Change to National Centre for Sustainable Coastal Management(NCSCM)- Expost facto sanction accorded – Orders issued.

ENVIRONMENT(B) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.23/2023/ENVT Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 03-04-2023

Read Letter 8/A2/2019/KCZMA dated 04.03.2023 from the Member Secretary, Kerala Coastal Zone Management Authority.

<u>ORDER</u>

Expost facto sanction is accorded for the deputation of Sri. P.Kalaiarasan, Environmental Engineer, Directorate of Environment and Climate Change Thiruvananthapuram to National Centre for Sustainable Coastal Management(NCSCM), Chennai from O8.03.2023 to 11.03.2023 for assisting the NCSCM in finalizing High Tide Line on the basis of the CRZ Notification 2019.

His journey to Chennai and back for the above purpose by air is also sanctioned.

The expenditure in this regard shall be met from the head of account 3435-03-102-87 KERALA COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY (KCZMA).

(By order of the Governor) SUBHA S UNDER SECRETARY

To:

The Member Secretary, Kerala Coastal Zone Management Authority, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director, Directorate of Environment and Climate Change Thiruvananthapuram

Sri. P.Kalaiarasan, Environmental Engineer, Directorate of Environment and Climate Change Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Information Officer, Web& New Media, I&PRD

Stock File/Office copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer